TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail),

Type of veh icle/categorY
hicle is of cowl6
er codificationsAsfua LLtam Unra fodn etn ahoM7
6lin d ersNumber of8
licableAsaChassis number9
As applicableEngine number or motor num
in the case of batterY oPera
ber
ted
vehicle
10.
bridPetrol/HFuel used11.
t2.
a( )
Power
320 Kw @ 5800-610 0 @ 1-Min
10Kw
15 Kw
H.P./BHP
Maximum Net Power
(b)
2999 ccCubic ca aci13.
Mercedes Benz AMC CLE S:4MATIC +
COUPE EURO-6 1m ortedMakers classification14.
Wheel base
5 tn allacrCASeatin16.
licableAsaColour77.
2375 K Sunladen wei hrULW18.
RLW (Registered laden weight) as
3050 Kgs.G,V.W. (Gross vehicle we ight) or
certified b the manufactu rer
19.
estate etc.
Maxlmum 30 M inutes
2935 mm
15.
3
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 323 / 2024)
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Ill and based on the EC type approval certificate nUmber
e1*2OO7l46*1885*20. dated: 17.03.2023 issued by the Kraftfahrt-
Bundesamt, DE-24932 Flensburg, it is certified that the vehicle complies
with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities are requested to register the vehicle as and
when produced, after verifying the bill of entry, bill of lading and customs duty
paid details subject to the provisions of chapter-Vll of motor vehicle act, 1988
and rules framed there under.
All the Reglstering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies
concerned, under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there
under and the department's instru ctio ns/orde rs issued from time to time in this
rega rd.
20. Number, description, size and
ply rating of tyres as declared
by the manufacturer
20(a ) Front axle 275 45 ZR27 110Y XL
20( b) Rea r axle
2t. Registered Axle Weight
21(a) Front axle (Faw) 1400 Kgs.
2t(b) Rea r axle (RAW) 1650 Kss.
22. Dimension (in mm)
2018 mm
22(a) Overall length
22(b) Rea r over hang
22(c) Overa ll width
22(d)
22(e) Min. ground clea rance
375/4O ZR 21 115Y XL
4954 mm
1766 mmOverall height
4
AlltheZonalJointTransportCommissionersandZonalDeputyTransport